

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI
MAIN CASE: A.S.No.572 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	20.04.2026	<u>VN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 1154 days in re-presenting the Appeal. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered accordingly. _____ VN, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> This application is filed to condone the delay of 1108 days in payment of deficit Court Fee in the Appeal. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered accordingly. _____ VN, J <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> This application is filed to direct Respondent No.1 not to pay the compensation to Respondent No.2 pending disposal of Appeal. Issue notice to the Respondents. Learned counsel for the Petitioners is also permitted to take out personal notice to the Respondents by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date. _____ VN, J <u>A.S.No.595 of 2025</u> Post this case on 22.06.2026. _____ VN, J IS	

--	--	--	--